FORM PTO-1595 1-31-82	07-20-1998		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
İ)77/02	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	100768282		ocuments or copy ther	reof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ad	dress of receiving pa	arty(ies):	
Marc P. Kelemen and Susan L. Svec		Name: EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC. Internal Address: MICHAEL C. POPHAL			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachec? 3. Nature of conveyance:	Yes 🔀 No				
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name		Street Address 25225 Detroit Road			
Other Execution Date: May 12, 1998		City: Westla Additional Name(s)		OH Zip: 44145 ☐Yes ☑No	
Addi 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	itional numbers attached?		No of applications and	patents involved: 1	
should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL C. POPHAL				•	
Address: EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, I	NC.	7. Total fee(370	ER3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be		
Street Address: 25225 Detroit Road		8. Deposit accor	deposit account		
City: Westlake State: OH	ZIP: 44145	05-1325	e of this page if pay	ing by deposit	
	DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE	5 0910975-		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoriginal document. Michael C. Pophal	going information is true a	nd correct and any	attached coppos	true copy of the	
	^	. 71	~ *		
Michael C. Pophal	Mll	PUL	TKIKS	5/12/98	

Total number of pages conprising cover sheet 2
PATENT 2

REEL: 9313 FRANCE 0326

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Marc P. Kelemen residing at 31230 Hilliard Boulevard, Westlake Ohio 44145 and Susan L. Svec residing at 6873 Stearns Road, Olmsted Township, Ohio 44138, respectively (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have invented certain new and useful improvements in ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL FORMED WITH BIG MOUTH OPEN END CAN for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on ____May 12, 1998 ______.

WHEREAS, Eveready Battery Company, Inc. a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 25225 Detroit Road, Post Office Box 450777, Westlake, Ohio 44145 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desircus of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all clivisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date appearing next to our signatures.

Witness:	inventor:	Date:
Charyl K. Cornor	Man Phelium Marc P. Kelemen	12 May 78
Charyl K. Connor	Susan L. Svec	5/12/98

RECORDED: 07/02/1998

PATENT REEL: 9313 FRAME: 0327